Announcement on Progress of Repurchase of Shares of the Company August 11, 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on Submission of Application for Issue and Listing of

Overseas-Listed Foreign Shares (H Shares) to the Hong Kong Stock Exchange

and Publication of Application Materials

August 22, 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on the Acceptance of Application Materials for Filing of

Issuance of Overseas-Listed Foreign Shares (H Shares) by CSRC
September 2, 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on Progress of Repurchase of Shares of the Company September 5, 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on Progress and Completion of Share Repurchase by the

Company
September 22, 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on Carrying Out the Declaration and Issue Work of

Infrastructure Public REITs
December 29, 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

XVI. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not Applicable

Chapter 7 Share Changes and Shareholder Details

130

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Before Change Increase or Decrease (+ or -) After Change

 Number of shares Proportion
New shares

issued
Bonus shares

Conversion of
capital reserve

into share capital
Others Subtotal Number of shares Proportion

I. Shares subject to restricted sales 53,950,335 1.10% – – – -19,866,750 -19,866,750 34,083,585 0.70%

1. Shares held by state – – – – – – – – –

2. Shares held by state-owned legal person – – – – – – – – –

3. Other shares held by domestic capital 53,950,335 1.10% – – – -19,958,250 -19,958,250 33,992,085 0.69%

Of which:  Other shares held by domestic

legal person
– – – – – – – – –

Other shares held by domestic

natural person
53,950,335 1.10% – – – -19,958,250 -19,958,250 33,992,085 0.69%

4. Shares held by overseas capital – – – – – 91,500 91,500 91,500 0.00%

Of which:  Other shares held by overseas

legal person
– – – – – – – – –

Other shares held by overseas

natural person
– – – – – 91,500 91,500 91,500 0.00%

II. Shares not subject to restricted sales 4,841,252,038 98.90% – – – 19,866,750 19,866,750 4,861,118,788 99.30%

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 4,841,252,038 98.90% – – – 19,866,750 19,866,750 4,861,118,788 99.30%

III. Total number of shares 4,895,202,373 100.00% – – – – – 4,895,202,373 100.00%

Note: Any discrepancies between totals and sums of the proportions are due to rounding.

Reasons of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Effects of share changes on the basic EPS, diluted EPS, net assets

per share attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company,

and other financial indicators for the last year and the last

Reporting Period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Other information that the Company considers necessary, or are

required by the securities regulatory authorities, to disclose